Drain:_sfewe ox_comsene et Drain #:  24?
Improvement/Amm: Jgewcs of comaramse <ec . 7

Operator: Stpa / SOk Date; /-20¥
Drain CIassificatién: Urban/Rural Yezflr Installed: /77F

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning f‘%

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains e

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains er) % _
® Digitize & Attribute SSD 7! M. 22

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch P

® Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

N @‘%

® Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse /jw

®  Check Database entries for errors !?f
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:___S¥Rinés ot comBigdl. OR S ~ SPCint§r OF- Cihand2 B =T o 7

Drain Type: Size: W% (Dléegﬂtehry) th;g:g::?le Price: Cost:
53y G| 2832' | 2977 | &
ey /Z* 197 l"?’?' 5
Vs 2] 257" o
w' loo Loo »
2y [ (725" "
B Y2 | uye | g
Sum: 2697’ 36?7’ >
Final Report
Comments:
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Suite 148
Phone (3‘7) 7768495 One Hamilton County Square
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July 13, 1998
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Springs of Cambridge Drain-Section 7 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary
and assessment roll for the Springs of Cambridge Drain-Section 7 Arm. I have reviewed
the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing
so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the
proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land
likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

6” SSD 2832 ft 18”RCP 98 ft
12” RCP 196 ft 24”RCP 174 fi
157 RCP 266 ft 30°RCP 163 1t

The total length of the drain will be 3729 feet.

Bee Camp Creek was included as regulated drain with Sections 3 and 4 of Springs of
Cambridge. This is per my report dated April 18, 1996, which can be found in Drainage
Board Minutes Book 4 Page 249. This is the open ditch located along the North side of
Lots 300 to 310.
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The Subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located
under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines, which are located within the Right A WAY,
are to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be considered
part of the regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally.
Therefore, T recommend each lot be assessed equally. T also believe that no damages will
result to landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a $30.00 minimum. With
this assessment for this drain/this section willbe $ & 302

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as
set out in IC 36-9-27-67-69. Therefore, this drain shall be designed as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also
approve the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the
regulated drain casement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Springs of Cambridge as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for 24 August 1998,

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
KCW/mno
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ﬁ PERFORMANGE BOND NO. 105649

oy (9] '_F‘”’J I Gy -
ronkier nsurance company 7 i h[ f I / L
ROCK HILL. NEW YORK 12775-8000 ;MP id Bl Tf Y
A Stock Company) - J LI N ] " /
P 1998 .
”A TV st
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: _ Wit ron LOUNTY o NAG
hat __ The Marina I, L.P. | Nm""‘;::"‘ﬁ# 'GE BoARY,
LT 'Ml ‘~~--\_.__h__‘“ !

(hereinafter called Principal), as Principal, and the FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New YorI;, with its Executive

Office in Rock Hill, New York, (hereinafier cafled Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners (hereinafler called Obligee), in the full and just sum

of Fifteen thousand five hundred-———r————m oo Dollars ($ 15,500, ).

To the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, the Principal and Surety bind themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Signed, sealed and dated this 9th day of June ,19 98
WHEREAS, the Principai has entered into a certain writlen contract, dated the day of
,AD, 19 , with the Obligee for

Erosion Control
Springs of Cambridge Section 7

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That, if the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any and all

loss or damage directly arising by reason of the failure of the Principal to faithfully perform said contract, then this obligation shall be void;
otherwise to remain in full force and effect,

This bond is executed and accepted upon the following express conditions precedent:
1. That the Obligee shall faithiully and punctually perform all the terms and conditions of said contract to be performed by the Obligee,

2. That if the Principal shall abandon said contract or be lawiully compelled by reason of a default to cease operations thereunder, the
Surety shall have the right at its option to complete said contract or to sublet the completion thereof,

3. That the Obligee shall notify the Surety by registered letter, addressed and mailed to it at its Executive Office, of any breach of said
contract within a reasonable time after such breach shall have come fo the knowledge of the Obliges, or the Architect, or Engineer,

4. Thatthe Surety shall not be liable for any provisions of the contract or specifications respecting guarantees of efficiency or wearing

qualities, or for maintenance or repairs, nor is the Surety obligated to furnish any other bond covering such provisions of the contract or
specifications.

5. All suits atfaw or proceedings in equity to recover on this bond must be instituted within twleve months after the completion of said
contract, and in any event within twelve months from the date fixed in said contract for its completion,

The Marina I, L.P,

S PRINCIPAL
WITNESS By (Seal)

Vice(—j'resident, GeneralPartner
7 ey FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

WITNESSCGM@ By 8&. 0 ﬁ.n,,O |
Stanley Rieg 1 d’ Allerney-in-fact
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r ant’er INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCK HILL, NEW YORK 12775-8000
A Stock Company)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Fiuatn All IHen By Tlese Fresents: That FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY, a New York Gotparation, having its principal office in
Rock Hill, New York, pursuant to the following resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Gorporation on the 4th day of November, 1985:

"RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys-in-
Factic represent and actior and on behalf of the Company to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity
and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surely business;

"RESOLVED, that the sighalures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney
ortoany certificate relaling thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Altorney or certificate bearing such facsimite signatures or facsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so aifixed with respect 1o any bond, underta king, recognizance or other contract of
indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thereof;

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insertin
such certification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Aftorney-in-Fact™

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed in facsimile under and by the authority of the above Resolution.
DOES HEREBY MAKE, CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT: STANLEY RIEGEL. MICHELLE A. DAVIS

of Carmel , in the State of Indiana ,
its true and lawful Attorney{s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead to sign, execute, acknowledge and
deliver in its behalf, and as its act and deed, without power of redelegation, as follows;

Bonds guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding places of public or private trust; guaranteeing the performance of contracts other than
insurance policies; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in all actions or proceedings or by law
allowed; INAN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND {$3,500,000.00) DOLLARS; and to bind FRONTIER
INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of
FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, and all the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant fo the authority harein given are hereby ratified and
confirmed.

A Witnrss Whereof, FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY of Rock Hill, New York, has caused this Power of Attorney to be signed by its President
and its Corporate seal to be affixed this 1st day of February .19 95.

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

BY: -

State of New York

County of Sullivan 88..

WALTER A. RHULEN, President

On this 1st day of FEbruaw .19 95 , before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of
New York in and for the County of Sullivan, duly commissioned and qualified, came WALTER A. RHULEN of FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY to
me personally known 1o be the individual and officer described herein, and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the
execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposed and said, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the
preceding instrumentis the Corporate Seal of the Company, and the Corporate Seal and signature as an officer were duly affixed and subscribedto
the said instrument by the authority and direction of the Corporation, and that the resolution of the Company, referred to in the preceding instrument,
Is now in force.

Ain ml"ﬁﬁ"u‘uu mmil‘“‘“f, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal at Rock Hill, New York, the day and year abave written,

as Ay

CHRISTINE |, LANE

Notary Public State of New York
Sullivan Gounty Clerk's No. 1996
Commission Expires May 2, 1008

CERTIFICATION

|, JOSEPH P.LOUGHLIN, Secretary of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY of Rock Hill, New York, do hersby certify that the foregoing Resoltution
adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation and the Powers of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the
Resotution and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

;3]11 ,_?ﬁﬂihwﬁﬁ aﬂﬂl}cronf, | have hereunto set my hand and aifixed the facsimile seal of the corporation this q *"‘ day of

Jbne 0 9q W p %jm
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ROCK HILL, NEW YORK 12775-8000
{A Stock Company)

SLCRITA T —
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: —
That The Marina I, L.P,

{hereinafter calted Principal), as Principal, and the FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, with its Executive

Office in Rock Hill, New York, (hereinatter called Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners (hereinafter called Obligee), in the full and just sum

of Forty-six thousand five hundred seventy-—-———-—c—mmmmmmmme Dollars (§ 46, 570. )

To the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, the Principal and Surety bind themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors,
administralors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents,

Signed, sealed and dated this 9th day of June .19 98
WHEREAS, the Principal has entered into a certain written contract, dated the day of
LAD. 19 » with the Obligee for

Storm Sewer
Springs of Cambridge Section 7

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION 1S SUCH, That, if the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any and all

foss or damage directly arising by reason of the failure of the Principal to faithfully perform said contract, then this obligation shall be void;
otherwise to remain in full force and effect,

This bond is executed and accepted upon the following express conditions precedent
1. That the Obligee shall faithfully and punctually perform all the terms and conditions of said contract to be performed by the Obligee.

2. Thatif the Principal shall abandon said contract or be fawlully compelied by reason of a default to cease operations thereunder, the
Surety shall have the right at its option to complete said contract or to sublet the completion thereof.

3. That the Obligee shall notify the Surety by registered letter, addressed and mailed to it at its Executive Office, of any breach of sald
contract within a reasonable time after such breach shall have come to the knowledge of the Obligee, or the Architect, or Engineer.

4. That the Surety shall not be liable for any provisions of the contract or specifications respecting guarantees of efficiency or wearing

qualities, or for maintenance or repairs, nor is the Surety obligated to furnish any other bond covering such provisions of the contract or
specifications.

9. All suits at law or proceedings in equity to recover on this bond must be instituted within twleve months after the completion of said
contract, and in any event within twelve months from the date fixed in said contract for its completion,

The Marina I, L.P.
PRINCIPAL

WITNESS By M‘Q“’Q“‘W"‘ (Seal)

Vilcb-President., General Partriér
FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

77 et Qg? | .
WITNESS By _ %_. |2 _ﬁu_mj |
Z; Stanley Riegel { Aftorney-in-fact
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7 alll'ler INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCK HILL, NEW YORK 12775-B000
(A Stock Company)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BRuotw All Few Wy These Presents: That FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY, a New York Corporation, having its principal office In
Rock Hill, New York, pursuani to the following resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 4th day of November, 1085;

“RESQOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys-in-
Factto represent and actfor and on behalf of the Gompany to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of Indemnity
and writings obligatary in the nature thereof, and to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business;

"RESOLVED, that the signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Altorney
orto any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power ol Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other contract of
indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thereof; .

"RESOLVED, thatany such Altorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resclutions stili be in affect may insertin
such certification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact"

This Power of Altorney is signed and sealed in facsimile under and by the authority of the above Resolution.

DOES HEREBY MAKE, CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT: STANLEY RIEGEL MICHELLE A. DAVIS

of Carmel ,in the State of Indiana

its true and lawiul Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead to sign, execute, acknowledge and
deliver in its behalf, and as its act and deed, without power of redelegation, as follows:

Bonds guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding places of public or private trust; guaranteeing the performance of contracts other than
insurance palicies, and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in all actions or proceedings or by law
allowed; IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND {$3,500,000.00) DOLLARS; and to bind FRONTIER
INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or underlaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of
FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, and atl the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant o the authority herein given are hereby ratified and

confirmed.
Au Witness Mherreof, FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY of Rock Hill New York, has caused this Power of Attorney to be signed by its Presidgnt
and its Corporate seal to be affixed this 1st day of February , 19 a3,

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

BY:
State of New York
County of Sullivan 88. WALTER A, RHULEN, President
Februa 95
Cn this 1st day of Y .18 , hefore the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

New York in and for the County of Sullivan, duly commissicned and qualified, came WALTER A, RHULEN of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY to
me personally known to be the individua! and officer described herein, and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the
execution ofthe same, and being by me duly sworn, deposed and said, that he is the offlicer of the Company aforesald, and that the seal affixed to the
preceding instrumentis the Corporate Seal of the Gompany, and the Corporate Seal and signature as an officer were duly affixed and subscribed to
the said instrument by the authority and direction of the Corporation, and that the resolution of the Company, referred to in the preceding instrument,
is now in force. -

In ﬁ[mﬁumuu 3|]ﬂ [il‘l‘t’“f, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seat at Rock Hill, New York, the day and year above written.

(st N

CHRISTINE i. LANE

Notary Public State of New York
Sullivan County Clerk's No. 1996
Commission Expires May 2, 1998

CERTIFICATION

I, JOSEPH P. LOUGHLIN, Secretary of FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY of Rock Hill, New York, do hereby cerlify that the foregaing Resolution
adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation and the Powers of Atlorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the
Resolution and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In miml‘ﬁﬁ mlll‘t‘ﬂ'f. | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of the corporation this q +h day of

JUNe P98 %d%% ﬂ dﬁm
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: HAMIL ToN
That _ The Marina I, L.P. - ’

OUNI
f ”HA“NAGF DO
T TTSANH
(hereinafter called Principal), as Principal, and the FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY, a corporation of the Sl&%@ﬁﬁdﬂﬁﬁfk,‘wim its Executive
Oftice in Rock Hill, New York, {hereinafter called Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners (hereinafter called Obligee), in the full and just sum

of Sixteen thousand three hundred twenty-————r—mem—————————— e Doltars ($ 16, 320. ).

To the payment of which sum, well and truly 1o be made, the Principal and Surety bind themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents,

¥

Signed, sealed and dated this 9th day of June ,19 98
WHEREAS, the Principal has entered into a certain written contract, dated the day of
LAD. 19 , with the Obligee for

Sub-surface Drainage
Springs of Cambridge Section 7

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That, if the Principal shall indemnify the Obligee against any and all
loss or damage directly arising by reason of the failure of the Principal to faithfully perform said contract, then this obligation shall be void;
otherwise o remain in full force and efiect.

This bond is executed and accepted upon the tollowing express conditions precedent:
1. That the Obligee shall faithfully and punctually perform all the terms and conditions of said contract to be performed by the Obligee.

2. Thatif the Principal shall abandon said contract or be lawfully compelled by reason of a default to cease operations thereunder, the
Surety shali have the right at its option to complete said contract or to sublet the completion thereof.

3. That the Obligee shall notify the Surety by registered letter, addressed and mailed to it at its Executive Cffice, of any breach of said
contract within a reasonable time after such breach shall have come to the knowledge of the Obligee, or the Architect, or Engineer,

4. That the Surety shall not be liable for any provisions of the contract or specifications respecting guarantees of efficiency or wearing
qualities, or for maintenance or repairs, nor is the Surety obligated to furnish any other bond covering such provisions of the contract or
specifications.

5. All suits at law or proceedings in equity to recover on this bond must be instituted within twleve months after the completion of said
contract, and in any event within twelve months from the date fixed in said contract for its completion.

The Marina I, L.P,
PRINCIPAL

WITNESS By ‘BXC"'z :

ViceUPresident, General Partritr
FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

. 7 /
WITNESS By A ‘
Stanley Rie‘gel d Atloney-in-fact

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
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r ant’er INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCK HILL, NEW YORK 12775-8000
(A Stock Company)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Buotw All Fen Ty These Presents: Tha FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York Corporation. having its principal office in
Rock Hill, New York, pursuant to the following resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 4th day of November, 1985;

"RESOLVED. that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys-in-
Facttorepresentand actior and on behalf of the Company to execule bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity
and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business;

“"RESOLVED, that the signalures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be aflixed to any such Power of Attornay
ortoany certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Altorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so alfixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other contract of
indemnity ot writing obligatory in the nature thereof:

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secrelarial certification that the toregeing resolutions still be in effect may insert in
such gertification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact.”

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed in facsimile under and by the authority of the above Resolution.

DOES HEREBY MAKE, CONSTITUTE AND APPQINT: STANLEY RIEGEL MICHELLE A. DAVIS

of Carmel in the State of Indiana

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead lo sign, execute, acknowledge and
deliver in its behalf, and as its act and deed, without power of redelegation, as follows:

Bonds guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding places of public or private frusy; guaranteeing the performance of contracts other than
insurance policies; and executing or guarantseing bonds and underlakings required or permitted in all actions or proceedings or by law
allowed; IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($3,500,000.00) DOLLARS; and to bind FRONTIER
INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and lo the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was sighed by the duly authorized officers of

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, and all the acts of said Attorney(s}-in-Fact pursuant to the authority herain given are hereby ratified and
confirmed.

A Witwess Whereof, FRONTIERINSURANGE GOMPANY of Rock Hill, New York, has caused this Power of Attorney to be signed by its President
and its Corporate seai 1o be affixed this 1st day of February .19 95,

FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY

BY:
State of New York ]
Gounty of Sultivan 8. WALTER A. RHULEN, President
ebrua 95
On this Tst day of F Y .19 . before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

New York in and for the County of Sullivan, duly commissioned and qualified, came WALTER A. RHULEN of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY to
me personally known 1o be the individual and officer described herein, and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the
execution ofthe same, and being by me duly sworn, deposed and said, that he s the officer of the Company aloresaid, and that the seal affixed to the
preceding instrument is the Gorporate Seal of the Company, and the Gorporate Seal and signature as an officer were duly affixed and subscribed to

the said instrument by the authority and direction of the Corporation, and that the resolution of the Company, referredtoin the preceding instrument,
is now in force.

At Testimony Wheveof

+ I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal at Fock Hill, New York, the day and year above written.

(it N

CHRISTINE I. LANE
PR Notary Public State of New York
Sullivan County Clerk's No. 1996

Commission Expires May 2, 1998
CERTIFICATION

[.JOSEPH P. LOUGHLIN, Secretary of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY ot Rock Hill, New York, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation and the Powers of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the
Resolution and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

An mﬁ“l‘ﬁﬁ m[]l‘l’l’ﬂf, | have hareunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of the corporation this q *h day of

LNe 1098
TJuN (ﬁ%ﬂ%jm
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPL | ANCE

TO:  HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR
RE: The Sprm.-ls ol Cﬂ-“ﬂe'?"‘(ac_ y Seation Seven

I hareby certify that:

1. | am a Reglsteraed Land Surveyor In the State of Indlana,

2) | am famitlar wi '
St:bdlv!slon,r with the plans and speclticatlons for the above referenced

3.} | have personal ly observed and supervised the com

pletion of the Dralnage

Facl)ities for the above referenced subdivislon, and

4.7 To the best of my knowledge, Infarmation and bellet, the Dralnage

Faci{lties within the subdivision has
been In
conformity with all plans and speclflcaflons.s*al ed and completed (n

Signature; Date: 2. /. 8D
Type or Printed Name: -:Tosc'ph . Sharp
Business Addrossi__ 1412 Gralase Eﬂl

Lindiamape (13 ¢ 250

Taiephono:_(317) 842 <&

INDIANA REGISTERED NUMBER

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

“Fax

Kentonn C. ‘Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8395
{(317) 776-9628

Suite 188

One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

January 9, 2003

Re: Springs of Cambridge Drain:

Springs of Cambridge Sec 7 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Springs of Cambridge Sec 7. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been

made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated July 13, 1998. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held August 24, 1998. (Sec Drainage Board Minutes Book 4, Pages 578-579 )

The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.:. LE.: Pipe: Length: Difference:
705 800.5
704 | 806.55| 800.77 30 142 163 -21
704 | 805.55 | 800.77
703 | 816.47 | 800.97 24 98
703 | 816.47 | 800.97
702 | 816.54 | 801.37 24 28 24 4
702 | 816.54 | 801.48
701 | 8086 | 8019 24 49 52 3
701 | 8086| 801.9
710 | 811.45 807 18 100 98 2
709 804.6
707 | 825.52 | 813.02 15 223 204 -71
707 | 825.52 | 821.62
706 | 825.34 | 821.84 15 28 24 4
713 810
712 | 82755 823.6 12 169 172 -3
712 | 827.55| 823.65
711 | 827.78| 824.38 12 28 24 4
6" SSD Streets:
Creekridge 1416
x2
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Total: 2832

RCP Pipe

Totals:
12 197
15 251
18 100
24 175
30 142

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 3697 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 24, 1998 and
recorded under instrument #9909909597.

The bond or letter of credit from Fronitier Insurance Co, numbers 105649, 105650, 105651,
105652; in the amount of $15,500.00 for erosion control, $16,320.00 for ssd, $46,570.00 for
storm sewer, $1500.00 for monuments; was released October 25, 1999,

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

/e

e
Kenton C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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BENCHMARKS

IN HARION CO, @ GEIST RESERVOIR, 450" S.E. FROM THE NV, END OF DaM, 18° 3.V,

OF A& SEARCH LIGHY, 14' ABOVE THE CEMENT SPILLWAY, 115 NE. FROM STEPS, A STD.
IND. FLOOD CONTROL & WATER RESDURCES COMM. BRONZE BENCH MARK TABLET, STAMPED
THAR 91 19567 ELEVATIDN=798.621

A STANDARD INDIANA FLOUD CONTROL & WATER RESDURCES COMM. HRONZE Tﬂgttf

SET IN THE TOP DF THE SOUTHWEST BRIDGE SEAT OF FLORIDA RUAD OVER. FALL CREEK
ELEVATIONS793.16 o :

CONTACT CO. / PERSON FOR

ZONE

R7

KNAME PHONE NO. FAX NO.

OWNER " ALLEN ROSENBERG 845-0270 845-0766
DEVELOPER | GENE HEIWIG 877-%513 877-4198
POWER CEN IND. POWER CO. 442-4419 467-635]
GAS CO. . INDIANA GAS 800-666-3096
TELEPHONE HANCOCK RURAL 326-3131 .
CABLE TV INSIGHT 776-0660 773-5439
WATER CO « Iwe 767-9328 P63-6448
CO. SURVEYOR KENT WARD 776-8495 776~9628
HIGHWAY DEPT HAM. . CD. HIGHWAY 773~7770 776-9814
SAMITARY FLATFORK CREEK B45~1995

DRAINAGE BOARD  KenT waRD 776-8495 776-9628

HAM. CO. SWCD.  Joiw south 773-1406  776-1101
WY EY , e
DON'Y = 1-800-382-5844
DiG CALL TOLL FREE

BLIND 5> .\ 1-800-428-5200

FOR CALLS QUTSIDE OF IHDIANA

PAUL | CRIPE TEAM37-80-6777  FAX841-4798

EXT. NO.
PROJECT MCR BRUCE HAGEN 661
PROJECT ENGR JOE SHARP ' 675
PROJECT SURVEYOR ERIC WHITE 633
PROJECT LAND PLANNER JOE SHARP 675
CAD TECH. - FRAK GLIDDEN 880
QUALITY ASSURANCE TOM SCHELLENBURGER 622

INDIANA 46250

INDIANAPOLIS,

(317) 842-6777

PAUL 1. CRIPE, INC.

2]
HE
i
HASAR
14
Z
s
E
§§§§§
LopuEEgY
il
58%22%%

4798

FAX (317) 841-

COVER SHEET
SPRINGS OF CAMBRIDGE SEC. 7
MARINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FALL CREEK ROAD

11691

)
C

g,

or A g

DWG. TYPE - FILE NUMBER




AINAG) NOLTHVA[S/01/8]

SNOISIASM AINNGD NOLTINVEES/62/3) oad

HOAZAUNS ANV

wod sdudidgadi

L19-Tv8 (18)

CEIEEY

”F ¥s

~~
N K
VAR SR

3,

& UE,

N
ENT

RAINAGE EASEM

A4
R
N

Ll

!

&

S ey E

S 8g*

B

;
-

-

s £

0,9_5".4

85

7/
I
Jraamee
.

...'E’.a"
N|{87+25!07

68

’a

{&,,.,,..7
i Ve

~A18:31 ‘.
804 /.

e
e,
P g

s
N ? T

e,

RV

BIGSL
o™

(5 ey

ety

L3 e
CFCL L TP S

Lt

593

P

M) S
HEaes

S

o
N .
<

I

: u@w R

!/
Lol NS i
ERe <
LG

48"

,635

1

48
487 SHALLOW
_END__SECTION

ASTING ELEVATI
T0P OF CASTING ELEVATIC

STRUCTURE

TE:
ILE

TP OF C
WH

NO

NUMBER

1

0

02
703
704

7
7

705
706
707
708
709
710,

713

711
712

OPENING CAN BE BELOW THE GRADE.

AROUND THE. HOME. NO

- LEGEND

. BEARINGS, DMENSIONS AND EASEMENTS ARE SHOUN FOR REFERENCE

CAUTION
LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTH

HOLEY MOLEY”

»

¥4

DON'T

VE

LITIES

g. bul nol limiled lo,
and marks mode upon
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